FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

08-28-2001



R

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1018	325052
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Adil ALI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: June 25, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Filed herewith	record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SENDO INTERNATIONAL LTD. Address: 1601-1603 Kenwick Centre 32 Hollywood Road Central Hong Kong, HONG KONG Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
	B. Patent No(s).:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C. Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803 Our Ref.: 602985.1006	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-518 [X]Authorized to charge additional fees to deposit account
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
	August 20, 2001 Date The sheet, attachments, and document: [2] The required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, B Washington, D.C. 20231

08/22/2001 STEUMEL1 00000066 29146945

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012096 FRAME: 0375

United States of America ASSIGNMENT

**	TWY	-	•	•		\sim
w	/Н	ю	к	н,	A	N.

Inventor(s) hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(s)

- (1) Adil Ali
- **(2)**
- (3)
- (4)
- (5)
- (6)

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled:-

'TELEPHONE'

for which invention application for Letters Patent of the United States of America (a) is about to be made; (b) has been made on under Serial No.

AND WHEREAS

Sendo International Ltd 1601-1603 Kenwick Centre 32 Hollywood Road Central Hong Kong (a Cayman Islands Company registered in Hong Kong)

(herein referred to as ASSIGNEE(s)) is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE(s) to ASSIGNOR(s) of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE(s) for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification, prepared and executed by ASSIGNOR(s) on 25 day of TUNE 2001 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersign	ned this 25 day of JUNE	2001
WITNERS	INVENTOR(S): (1) Addit ALI (2)	Li,
	(2)	
	(3)	
	(4)	
	(5)	
	(6)	

RECORDED: 08/20/2001

PATENT REEL: 012096 FRAME: 0376